HISTORIC RACING

LYDDEN

VELOCETTE OWNERS CLUB SPONSORED MEETING

ROUND FOUR
' SAT/SUN 29th/30th JULY, 2000

OFFICIAL PROGRAMME £2.00
For conditions of admission see inside




NORTH
LYDD EN C IRCUIT MAP The Vintage Motor Cycle Club Ltd - Racing Section
A Reslricted competition organised by the V.M.C.C. Ltd. Held under the National Sporting Code of the Auto Cycle
Union, the Standing Regulations of The Auto Cycle Union for Road Races, the Supplementary Regulations and
Final Instructions issued by the Club.

| Permit No. ACU 04498 TODAYS OFFICIALS P.C.L. No. 003

AMBULANCE 2
ACU Steward Clerk Of The Course Deputy Clerk
| B Walker Phil Reaney David Appleton
@ . \ Assistant Clerk Club Steward Incident Officer
Martin Allan Muriel Fanthorpe Steve Cope
Starter & Assistant Timekeeper/ Race Recorder Paddock Marshals
MARSHALLS Susan & Stewart Wright David Morley/George Taylor Dave Crouch & John Lorriman
PILGRIMS SIGNING ON
Radio Log Chief Scruitineer Commentator
Gary Turtle Bernie Taylor Alan Povey
/ Sound Operator Chief Marshal Medical Officer & First Aid
Martin Allan Kim Allen Procare
MARSHALLS T o ) PADDOCK Recovery Vehicle Equipment & Environmental Officers
STARTLINE Lance Saunders Martin Allan
IIMEKEEPERS
COMMENTATOR .
CLERK OF TIE COURSE Ay . ' Secretary of the Meeting: 3 ;
RACE AND RADIO SCUTINEERING Judith Alcock, 2 Station Lane, Farnsfield, Newark, Nottinghamshire
CONTROIL Tel: 07808 869041
PADDOCK BEN
BEND TIMETABLE
SATURDAY SUNDAY
SCRUITINEERING FROM: 8.00 AM 10.00 AM
PRACTICE FROM: 09.00 AM 12.30 PM
\ RACING FROM: 10.30 AM 13.00 PM
LUNCH: SATURDAYONLY ~ (Approx. 1 hour between 12.00 & 14.00)
The promoters reserve the right to amend or cancel part or all of the meeting without notice or refund.
I
LYDDEN CIRCUIT SPEED CHART J During the lunch period on Saturday there will be a Circuit Tour for VMCC members and VOC members
Time | Speed | Time | Speed | Time | Speed | Time | S ed | Time | Speed | Time | Speed | Time | Speed | Time | Speed | Time | Speed
SECS| MPH |secs| MPH [sECs| MPH MPH | SECS| MPH | SECS| MPH |'secs[ wpH [ secs| mPH | sEcs [ MPH The Velocette Owners presentation of awards and BBQ will be at the Encampment of
450 8372 449 8018 468 7692 7392 506 7115 525 6857 544 6617 563 6394 582 6185 No.170 in the Paddock at Approx 18.30pm on Saturday
431 8353 450 8000 469 7675 7377 507 7101 526 6844 6605 564 6382 583 6174
432 8333 451 79.82 470 7660 7362 508 708 527 6831 6593 565 6371 584 6164
433 8314 452 7965 471 7643 7347 509 7072 528 68.18 6581 566 6360 585 6153
434 8295 453 7947 472 7827 7332 510 7088 529 6805 6569 567 6349 586 6143 HISTORIC RACING - EVENTS OF 2000
435 8276 454 7930 473 7611 7317 511 7045 530 67.92 6557 568 6338 587 61.32 DARLEY MOOR CIRCUIT SATURDAY 5™ AUGUST 2000
436 8257 455 7912 47.4 7595 493 7302 512 7031 531 6779 6545 569 6326 588 61.22 THREE SISTERS CIRCUIT SATURDAY/SUNDAY 167/17™ SEPTEMBER 2000
437 8238 456 7895 475 7579 494 7287 513 7017 532 6766 6533 570 6315 589 6112 CADWELL PARK CLUB CIRCUIT SATURDAY 30™ SEPTEMBER 2000
438 8219 457 7877 476 7563 495 7273 514 7003 533 67.54 6521 574 6304 590 6101 WE ARE INVITED TO JOIN GRANTHAM PEGASUS AT
439 8200 458 7860 47.7 7547 496 7258 515 6990 534 6741 6500 672 6293 501 6091 SNETTERTON SATURDAY/SUNDAY 21577224 OCTOBER 2000
440 B1.82 459 7843 478 7531 497 7243 516 6976 535 6728 6490 673 6202 592 6001
441 B163 460 7826 479 7515 498 7229 517 6963 536 6716 fAD0  B74 0271 BOD 6070
442 B81.45 461 7809 480 7500 499 7214 6940 537 6700 6477 BIS 6200 BO4 0060 The V.M.C.C. - Racing Section would like to take this opportunity of thanking all Marshals
443 8126 462 7792 481 7484 500 7200 6030 500 6601 BA0) BZO O2BO  BOH 00850 and Officials for their assistance today. Without you giving up your valuable free time
444 8108 463 7775 482 7469 501 7100 6023 B0 6670 BAB BZ7 B2M0 BOG 6040 we would not be able to run these meetings
445 8090 464 7750 AB3 7453 502 71 0000 BA0 60060 M40 AR Bam BO7 6030
446 B072 4G5 7742 ADA  TADD B0 716/ Gooa B4 B0n4 B BB G217 BOD 6020
447 0054 400 7725 406 7420 604 7141 HZD 0OBY B4R a4l BA| BT B0 M08 8OO 6010 This Programme was compiled and published by
MO 0030 407 7700 ADG  7A07 BOH 716 Ba4 660 TR L B T Wi B a 600 60.00 The Vintage Motor Cycle Club - Racing Section Secretary
= Lesley Reaney, 318 Osmaston Park Road, Allenton Derby, DE24 8FB
Tel: 01332 368699 Fax No: 01332 369089  Email: racesec.vmcc@theseed.net
Printed by Brookside Press, 10 Tomlinson Industrial Estate, Alfreton Road, Derby DE21 4ED
Tel: 01332 360566 Fax: 01332 293923 Email: brookside@griffin.co.uk




2000 CHAMPIONSHIPS & SPONSORS

Pertemps Recruitment Partnership - Solo Champion of Champions Handicap

Brooks Specialist Auctioneers & Valuers Three-Wheeler Champion of Champions Handicap

Tuers Garage Championship Event 1
Solo Motor Cycles Unlimited to 1934
Hart McLeod Print Production Championship Event 2
Solo Motorcycles Upto 250cc to 1962
TemPer Recruitment Services Limited Championship Event 3
Solo Motorcycles 251-350cc to 1962
0ld Bike Mart Championship Event 4
Solo Motorcycles Unlimited to 1948
Integ! d Control Soluti Ch ionshi Event 5
Solo Motorcycles Multi-Cylinder Unlimited & Singles Over 500cc 1949-1962
GB Motor Company Championship Event 6
Solo Motorcycles 351-500cc 1949 to 1962
Dresda Autos Limited Championship Event 7A
Solo Motorcycles Specials upto 500cc to 1972
Bennett Associates Championship Event 7B
Solo Motorcycles Specials Over 500cc to 1972
Sidecar Championship Event 8
Sidecar Outfits Unlimited to 1958
Consort Ltd Championship Event 9A
Sidecar based Three-wheelers Unlimited to 1972
Big Shots Championship Event 9B
B3 Cyclecars & Morgans Unlimited to 1972

Event 10

M.A.N. Flying Systems Championship
Formula Bantams

Norvill M ycle C Limited Sp d John Greenwood Novice Championship ~ Event 11
Solo Motorcycle Novice Riders Only

Norton Owners Championship Event 15
Solo Norton Motorcycles Only

Dave Allcock Cl pionship For Vel Event 16
Solo Velocette Motorcycles Only

The Arthur Lavington Race Event 19
Solo Velocettes Only

Shuttieworth Challenge Trophy & Fred Launchbury Trophy Race Event 20
Solo Bantams Only

BSA / Velocette Challenge Race Event 21

Solo BSAs and Velocettes Only

TODAY’S TROPHY INFORMATION

THE FOLLOWING TROPHIES WILL BE ACHIEVED THIS WEEKEND AND PRESENTED AT
THE ANNUAL DINNER & AWARDS PRESENTATION

The Fred Launchbury Trophy for the First Air-Cooled Bantam to finish Event 20

The Shuttleworth Challenge Trophy for the Winner of Event 20

THE VELOCETTE OWNERS CLUB TROPHIES WILL BE PRESENTED
AT THE ENCAMPMENT OF No.170 IN THE PADDOCK APPROX 18.30PM

WARNING
MOTORSPORT CAN BE DANGEROUS
Despite the organisers taking all reasonable

precautions, unavoidable accidents can happen.
Please comply with all instructions of marshals

and notices and remain in permitted areas only.
THEY ARE CONCERNED WITH YOUR SAFETY

i

No. 125 Andy Gimbert
PHOTO - BY STEPH THELWELL

ACING NEWS - RACING NEWS - RACING NEWS
LYDDEN HILL - ROUND 4 4

Welcome to Lydden and the fourth round of the VMCC Historic Racing Championships. A

special warm welcome to the Velocette Owners Club who are our sponsors for this meeting.

Richard Adams' notes will give you full details. There will be a post-racing get together around
Richard’s ‘van’ that will include an awards session and a barbeque, everyone is welcome.

Mike Powell extended his existing championship lead at our last meeting at Anglesey, in the
M.A.N. Flying Systems race for Formula Bantams. Martin and Michael Nash De Villiers will be
looking to get some good results to try to reel in No. 33 Mike on his 1971 Bantam. Over two
days racing with luck and skill anything is possible.

Martin Page (No. 10) and Stuart Tonge (No. 154) will take to the track with equal points in the
TemPer Recruitment Services Limited 350cc Championship, matched closely in power and
ability this could be the hardest fought set of races.

The sight of the pack of sidecars, three and four abreast heading for the same apex point is
chilling. More chilling when you know that No. 41 Steve Harpham and Daniel Toone and No.
50 Andy and Yvonne Hunt will hold their position to the point where it is necessary to shut your
eyes and hold your breath. But don't, the sidecars races are not to be missed.

The Integrated Control Solutions (I.C.S.) Championship leader No. 108 John Butcher now has a
strong lead over the opposition, but Mark Capewell, Phil Wade and Mike Kemp will be working
rd to gain vital points.

he Club would like to thank all their Sponsors, Marshals and Officials who make the meeting
possible for all of the Riders and Spectators.

Have a great weekend. Hope to see you all next Saturday at Darley Moor near Ashbourne,
Derbyshire. Steph T
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RACES 1 & 12A SAT CLUTCH START
22 & 33 SU
NT 7A DRESDA 0S LIMITED CHAMPIONSHIP DRESDA RACING
Solo Motorcycle Specials upto 500cc to 1972 builders of classic bikes
Machine
9  Tim Jackson E D E D BSA B34 500 1958 3:‘;‘;‘1":':‘1:;1",:2::‘:!{3 1:::““: for
11 Ray Moore H A G A Norton ES Il 495 1954 "Our race engine consulting
30  Michael Hunter G c F C  Velo Venom 500 1958 cylinder head service”
40 Nigel Waring A ] A H  Dresda Triumph 500 1967 :‘:f;: ;’;‘;ﬁf’:‘;ﬁ ‘i’;*‘ nf,’;‘:‘f;i(l'fﬁ?)
55  Jeff Whitworth c c RN Velo Venom 499 1959 to the public,
61 Dave Longstreeth A H A G Velo MSS 499 1953
70  Dave Downer Cc G B F Velo MSS 499 1958 " N 5
72 Graham Williams G c F C  Triton 500 1959 Congratulatiowy to Nogel s t?.-?ﬂ:‘;‘ﬁ? .l ::px:il:-‘;liiii
73 Chris Howitt F c E C  Petty Manx 500 1970 Wasring amd CLiff Ramnstey modification, Stove enamelling,
77  Cliff Ransley A 1 A H Velo 500 1966 for lastyear's swooerslll box sections swinging arms
82  lan Savage D E C E BSA 500 1956 Any enquiries at the meeting - see Nigel Waring — No.40
97 Ray Hemming E E D D Royal Enfield 250 1962
118 Martin Guest D E D E  Triumph 500 1957 Drecda Autes L:d e O3 G, s Ol et
124  Martin Waters D E C E; Cotton Telstar 247 1964
128  John Godwin H B G B BSA Gold Star 500 1960
132 Michael Nash De Villiers Cc F Cc F Bultaco 196 1972
135  David Brasier I A H A Ducati 250 1964
160  David Greenwood G B F B Norton M50 350 1957
169 Kemal Mehmed F D E D Enfield Bullet 500 1953
170  Richard Adams E E D E! Velocette Venom 499 1962
182  David Harrison H A G A Ducati 350 1972
184  Keith Savage (o] F C & BSA A50 500 1962
192 Bryan Roberts E o [ Norton Velo 499
217 Kevin Thurston B H B G Velo 499 1954
222 Reg Tinklin B G B G BSA B25 249 1970
224  Pete Aston F [0} E C Greeves 250 1966
232 Alan Shirley G B G B Cotton Telstar 250 1966
233 Martin Greenland B ¢ [ Veo Parvel 499 1971
239  Len Homer A H A G Ducati 350 1968
244 Neil Matheson | A H A Velo Venom 499 1969
Res
43  Terence Anderton Velo Venom 499 1961
105 lan Dyche Ariel RH 500 1937
240  Hubertus Bergermann BSA 500 1971
246  Nigel Heath I Velo Venom 499 1958 |
{ No. 169 Kemal Mehmed - Lydden 1999
PHOTO - BY STEPH THELWELL

= 73.88MPH IN 1999

LAP RECORD: No. 31




RACES 2 & 14 SAT
23 & 34 SUN
EVENT 5. INTEGRATED CONTROL SOLUTIONS CHAMPIONSHIP (ICS)
Solo Motorcycies Multi-cylinder Unlimited & Singles over 500cc 1949 to 1962

CLUTCH START

Grid Positions

SAT N

18  Kevin Stewart B Cc B C BSA A10 650 1858

75  Larry Lewis E E E E Triumph 6T 650 1956

82  lan Savage 0 A D A BSA 500 1956
108  John Butcher A c A C Triumph Thunderbird 650 1952
108 Fraser Buchanan C B c B BMW R67 595 1952
111 Ben Graham A D A D Triumph 6T 650 1952
126 Laurie Weait o} B C B Norton 745 1961
130 Mark Capewell A D A D Norton Atlas 750 1962
131 Daniel Toone B8 (o} B (o} Triumph Thunderbird 650 1953
138  Mike Kemp B € B C Norton Dominator 650 1961
168  Phillip Wade C B (o} 8 Norton 650 650 1962
180  David White D A 3] A Triumph Thunderbird 650 1955
184  Keith Savage C A (o] A BSA A50 500 1962
228  Geoff Taylor A D A D Norton Manx 647 1962

Winners Time..........

1st. 2nd.
Winners Time.

Winners Time.

1st.......2nd.
Winners Time.

6th. 7th.
Fastest Lap No.

LAP RECORD: No.93 KEITH NICHOLLS 48.6s = 74.07 MPH IN 1994

RACES 2 & 14 SAT CLUTCH/ START
23 & 34 SUN
EVENT 1. TUERS GARAGE CHAMPIONSHIP
Solo Motorcycles Unlimited to 1934

Grid Positions Machine
SAT SUN
13 Stu Towner G J G J Rudge Ulster 560 1933
20 Terry Williams H I H i Cotton Python 500 1933
25  Mike Farrall H H H H Rudge Whitworth 500 1928
48  Alan Lewis | H I H Norton CS1 490 1930
61  Toby Smedley G I G | Sunbeam 580 1934
65  Stu Noble ! G | G Cotton Jap 500 1934
92 Chris Smedley I G | G Sunbeam 580 1934
115 Roger Moss G ! G | Scott FS 840 1934
176  Ralph Richardson J G J G Rudge 249 1934
183 Trevor Johnson I G 1 G Velo Mac 349 1934
190 lan Bain G I G 1 Norton CS1 500 1928
215 lan Cramp H H H H Velo KTT 350 1929

1s 2nd
Winners Time.

.6th. 7th
Fastest Lap No.

HNSON 50:0s = 72.08 MPH IN 1999

Intergrated Cowtrel Solutions Litd

Thelwell Industrial Estate,

Thelwall New Road,

Warrington, WA4 2LY “Thee ‘4%4‘“7 Edye
Tel: 01925 604100 cw Futomation’
Fax: 01925 604200

e-mail: intcont@icsltd.u-net.com

TUERS GARAGE

GREENSBRIDGE LANE, HALEWOOQOD,
LIVERPOOL 26
TEL: 0151 487 5658

CLASSIII & IV
M.O.T. TESTING

RETAILER SPECIALISTS IN
OLDER VEHICLES

11




RACES . 3 & 15 SAT PUSH START
24 & 35 SUN
EVENT 2. HART McLEOD PRINT PRODUCTION CHAMPIONSHIP.

Solo Motorcycles upto 250cc to 1962

Grid Positions Machine
SAT SUN
29 Nigel Lines A E A E Velocette MOV 250
65  Stu Noble A D A D BSA C15 250
73  Chris Howitt D A D A Ariel Arrow 250
97 Ray Hemming G C C G Cotrell Enfield 250
98  Jamie Donaldson D A D A Aermacchi 248
100  Andy Hunt E A E A Royal Enfield 250
110 Phil Jury A D A D Ducati Daytona 250
124  Martin Waters [ c c (o} Cotton Telstar 247
135  David Brasier A E A E Aermacchi 250
160  Andrew Moulden B (o] B c Bantam 175
169  Kemal Mehmed C B C B Ducati Daytona 250
176  Ralph Richardson D B D B Rudge 249
183  Trevor Johnson B D B D Velocette MOV 248
186  Paul Wade E E E E Greeves 250
188  Jim Steel E A E A BSA C15 250
225  John Waite B C B C BSA C15 250
235  Alex Jeanes (o] B c B Royal Enfield 250

.mph  Fastest Lap No.

1937
1958
1961
1958
1962
1958
1962
1962
1962
1961
1961
1934
1933
1960
1958
1959

LAP RECORD: No. 8 TIM JACKSON 50.9s = 70.72 MPH IN 1998

Hart McLeod

PRINT PRODUCTION SERVICES
Writing - Editing - Design . Layout

Proof reading. Illustration . Photography
Origination . Print . Project management

e design and Produq,b Sponsors of the 1999 250cc Champioaship
%o

0;600
Greenside, Waterbeach, ’f’: 6’°ch
Cambridge CBS 9HP TS, Mgy,
Telephone 01223 861495 g
Fax 01223 862902
ISDN 01223 860333

email hmcl@dial.pipex.com

THE RECOVERY VEHICLE
IS SUPPLIED BY THE

V.M.C.C. RACING SECTION
A6 Ak

MAINTAINED BY
CAR-CARE DERBY
Tel: 01332 601322

ek K

VEHICLE GRAPHICS SUPPLIED AND APPLIED BY

ALPHABET SIGNS
“MAKING SIGNS AS EASY AS A.B.C.”

Tel: Derby 01332 737816

ek

1f you would [ike to advertise on the side of our van
for a meeting or a season please contact

Steve on 0073 780598 for more details




RACES 4'& 16 SAT
25 & 36 SUN

EVENT 7B.

Solo Motorcycle Specials over 500cc to 1972

10 Martin Page

40 Nigel Waring

45 Jim Overbury

72 Graham Williams

77 Cliff Ransley

78 Chris Watts

87  Alan Long
108 John Butcher
131 Daniel Toone
138 Mike Kemp
177 Martin Owen
227 William Free
Geoff Taylor
Frank Waterman
238 Allan Woolsey
245  Phil Beaton

Winners Time.

st.......2nd..
Winners Time

1st. 2nd

D
A
A
c
A
B
)
B
c
B
[
[}
A
D

RESERVE

CLUTCH START

BENNETT ASSOCIATES CHAMPIONSHIP

»
>
5

Grid Positions

CO>»>O>PP0@O>» 000

)
&
z

MMO>»0000ROD>OD> >0
MMOO>»>P®W>PWO®O>»000

7th..

Winners Time...

st 2nd.

Fastest Lap N

6th........7th.

Winners Time.

RACES 4 & 16 SAT

25 & 36/SUN

Fastest Lap N

Machine

BSA Gold Star
Dresda Triumph
Triumph

Triton

Dresda Triumph
Norton Atlas
Triumph

Seeley Weslake
Triumph Thunderbird
Norton

Triton

Triumph T120
Norton Manx
Triumph

Seeley Matchless
Matchless Metisse

10t

EVENT 6. GB MOTOR COMPANY CHANMPIONSHIP

1 Lee Moore
9 Tim Jackson
30  Mike Hunter
43 Terence Anderton
61  Dave Longstreeth
118  Martin Guest
128  John Godwin
154  Stu Tonge
170  Richard Adams
186  Paul Wade
193  Brian Penfold
Rob Drury
234  Malc Clark
237  Richard Thirkell
Hubertus Bergermann
248  James Rudd

—CLLOM-=—OIINTM-TIOO0O

%
b4
2

6th........7th.

SUN

-0OITNTIIOO
—OTMTMOIITNOO

Fastest Lap No.

Machine

Norton Manx
Matchless G50
Norton Manx
Velo Venom
Velo MSS
Triumph

BSA Goldstar
Matchless
Norton Manx
Norton

Norton Manx
Norton Manx
Matchless
Norton Manx
BSA
Velo/Manx Thurston

Speed .

...10th..
Speed .

350
900
650
740
750
745
750
750
650
850
650
750
647
750
496
500

500
500
500
499
499
500
500
560
499
500
499
499
500
498
500
500

1956
1967
1971
1964
1971
1963
1972
1972
1953
1961
1960
1969
1962
1972
1971
1968

1961

1958
1961

1961

1953
1957
1960
1958
1958
1962
1958
1953
1962
1959
1871
1960

Gb

MOTOR COMPANY

The Nurseries, Fleckney Road, Kibworth, Leics,
Tel: 0116 2793048  Mobile 0860 237945

‘QUALITY USED CARS FOR THE DISCERNING BUYER"
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2000 SIDECAR/THREE-WHEELER
CHAMPION OF CHAMPIONS RACE

Classic ‘Motorcycle & Mechanics Show
An Auction of Collectors’ Motarcycles and Related Material

WE ARE ACCEPTING ENTRIES FOR OUR NEXT
MOTORCYCLE AUCTION
TO BE HELD AT
THE CLASSIC MOTORCYCLE AND MECHANICS SHOW
STAFFORD, ON THE 15 OCTOBER 2000

Cail Malcolm Barber, David Hawkins, Michael Worthington-Williams
on 0207 228 8000, Stewart Skilbeck (North of England and
Scotland) on 01757 638894, Alan Whitehead (Northwest of

1 atis rbox, England) on 01204 364646, John Sampson (West Country) on

JESRANRUSEIITCRRIE 01769 550910, David Hawtin (East of England) on 01206 241280,
uctioniat Stafford: Bob Cordon-Champ (Midlands) on 01922 634490,

Colin Seeley (Home Counties) 020 8302 7627.
Telephone or fax our London office now for an entry form and details to take part in our next event
Our regional offices and network of national and international representatives work together to give each
auction the maximum marketing, publicity and exposure to the collectors motorcycle market worldwide.

Qur specialist sales of Motorcycles in 1999 totalled circa £2million.

Our previous Stafford sale totalled £1.5 million aWorld Record for a sale total. 79% of items sold and a World
Record established for a British motorcycle sold at auction, the 1952 AJS ES5 Porcupine sold for £157,700.

X Motorcycle catalogues are available, priced £11.00 each plus p&p, £15.00 overseas Catalogue subscriptions are
Nup:qg?rloarl Sarvaslll_rl'lEaF’nH Tl;‘yg:\;rézzgg available at a discounted price, please call catalogue sales on 020 7228 8000.
81 Westside
London SW4 9AY BROOKS
Tel: 020 7228 8000 Fax: 020 7585 0830 SPECIALIST AUCTIONEERS & VALUERS

CLUTCH START

EVENT: 'BROOKS THREE-WHEELER CHAMPION OF CHAMPIONS HANDICAP
Name Machine CC

Entries selected on the day are the Top 10 from the 2000 Championship if entered
The remainder of the grid will be riders finishing in 1% & 2" place of events 8, 9a & 9b

‘ 46 Greg Bibby/Debbie Bain 49 Martin Sibson/Harriet Sibson
11 Dave Fanthorpe/Laurie Weait 656 Dave Wells/ Paul Mann
' 1 Bill Tuer/Maggie Tuer 3 Bob Zwarts/Anna Zwarts
) 30 Chas Reynolds/ Adam Reynolds 5 Sheelagh Neal/David White
93  William Curtis / Jennifer Curtis 113 Jim Steel/ Mitch Steel

No. 20 terry Williams, No.25 Mike Farrall, No. 48 Alan Lewis, No.28 Keith Prime

Lydden 1989
PHOTO - BY STEPH THELWELL
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RACES b6 & 17 SAT CLUTCH START
26 & 37 SUN

EVENT 8. SIDECAR CHAMPIONSHIP
Sidecar Qutfits Unlimited to 1958

Rider/Passenger Grid' Positions Machine
SAT SUN
5 Sheelagh Neal/David White B A B A Triumph Thunderbird 649 1952
21 Tim Miles / David Francis A B A B Triumph 5T 700 1949
41  Steve Harpham/Daniel Toone B A B A Triumph Thunderbird 650 1952
50  Andy Hunt/Yvonne Hunt C A [c; A Royal Enfield 692 1958
63 Dave Hammerton/Neil Bartle A (o] A C BSAMS33 599 1947
65 Gareth Comyn/Stuart Jack (o] c Cc C  Triumph 6T 650 1957
75 David Aungier/TBA A B A B Norton 99 750 1954

No. 50 ANDY HUNT / YVONNE HUNT 54.2s = 66.42 MPH IN'1998

LAP RECORD:

RACES 58& 17 SAT CLUTCH START
26 & 37 SUN
EVENT SA CONSORT LIMITED CHAMPIONSHIP
Sidecar Based Three-Wheelers Unlimited to 1972
Rider/Passenger. Grid Positions Machine
SAT SUN
7  Den Etheridge/Christine Etheridge ~ F H F H  Triumph T140 700 1969
11 Dave Fanthorpe/Laurie Weait G H G H  BSA Windrick 736 1968
19 lan Salter/Deburgh Salter I 1 I | Norton Atlas 750 1962
49 Martin Sibson/Harriet Sibson H F H F  Triumph T140 745 1972
56  David Wells/Paul Mann G G G G BSA A65 749 1967
67  John Renwick/Reg Boulton H G H G Vincent Rapide 1248 1951
68  Grahame Alcock/Paul Emmerson F I F I Triumph T120 700 1969
95  Nic Saunders/Kay Green 1 F 1 F  Norton Atlas 750 1958
6th. 7th.

Fastest Lap No.

Winners Time.

Tst.......2nd.
Winners Time..

7th..
Fastest Lap Ni

Winners Time

LAP RECORD: NONE
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A &84 design and fabrication

i ] Unit 3, 61 Ditton Walk, Cambridge, CB5 8QD
M. 07931 513975 T.01223566181 F. 01223566182

Steelcraft specialises in bespoke metal fabrication.
A highly diverse company, providing expertise in
avariety of different areas and materials, through
our many 'in-house' design solutions to our unique
product creations.

We pride ourselves on our attention to detail and
our concern for a customers needs in this specialist
market. Our clients come from the public and
private sectors and include architects, hospitals,
theatre companies & catering establishments.

Consort Ltd

ARE PLEASED TO ANNOUNCE
THEIR SPONSORSHIP OF

EVENT 9A THE SIDECAR BASED THREE - WHEELERS

CONSORT LIMITED ARE A PVC DOUBLE GLAZING MANUFACTURER
AND ARE AT FULWOOD ROAD SOUTH, FULWOOD INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,
HUTHWAITE, SUTTON IN ASHFIELD, NOTTINGHAMSHIRE. NG17 2JZ

THEY SPECIALISE IN MAKING HIGH QUALITY WINDOWS, DOORS AND
CONSERVATORIES FOR CUSTOMERS COUNTRYWIDE

TRADE CONTACT: MEL DAVIS
TEL: 01623 440880 FAX: 01623 440396
EMAIL: www.consort.ltd.uk




RACES 6 & 18 SAT
27 & 38 SUN

EVENT 3. TEMPER RECRUITMENT SERVICES LIMITED CHAMPIONSHIP.

Solo Motorcycles 251-350cc to 1962

CLUTCH START

Grid Positions Machine

Martin Page c c c C BSA Gold Star 350 1956

24 Mike Hope c ¢ N ssA Goldstar 350 1959
29 Nigel Lines A B A 8 Velocette Mac 350 1937
54  Charles Jeanes A B A A Velo Viper 350 1954
104  Trevor Shakespeare A A I Vo Mac 350 1939
150  David Greenwood B A B A Norton M50 350 1957
154 Stuart Tonge 8 A B A Matchless 350 1958
174 David Rowe B A A A Norton M50 348 1958
210 Rob Drury A B A 8 Velo KTT 348 1939

.6th. JTth...
Fastest Lap No.

LAP RECORD: No.9 TIM JACKSON 48.4s = 74.38 MPH IN 1998

6 & 18 SAT
27 & 38 SUN

CLUTCH START

EVENT 10. M.AN. FLYING SYSTEMS CHAMPIONSHIP.

Formula Bantams

Grid Positions Machine

11 Ray Moore H E H E BSA Bantam 125 1960
33 Mike Powell E H E H BSA Bantam 128 1971
36 lan Scutt E H E H BSA Bantam 125 1962
71 Matt Whitcombe F G B G BSA Bantam 125 1958
88  Martin Nash De Villiers G F G F BSA Bantam 125 1965
101 Ron Bainbridge F G = G BSA Bantam 125 1965
132 Michael Nash De Villiers E G L7 G BSA Bantam 125 1965
142 Peter Tibbitts H E H E BSA Bantam 125 1967
158 Mark Carkeek G E G E BSA Bantam 125 1965
159  Derek Betts H E H E BSA Bantam 125 1966
160  Andrew Moulden G F G F BSA Bantam 125 1966
161 Matthew Moulden G F G F BSA Bantam 125 1966
208  Robin Brown E G E G BSA Bantam 125 1954
209  Dave Watkins E H E H BSA Bantam 175 1965

-6th........7th...

Fastest Lap No.

st 2nd. 5th. 6th........ 7th...

Winners Time.......... Speed.......... mph  Fastest Lap N
6th........7th.

[emPer Recruitment Services - TemPer Recruitment Services - TemPer Recruitment

ARE YOU A DRIVER, INDUSTRIAL OR CLERICAL WORKER
LOOKING FOR WORK

‘ OR

: A CLIENT WANTING SOMEONE TO WORK FOR YOU

CALL

& TemPer Recruitment Services

" We Have Offices In il ee
irmi i - Pontefrac
‘! willenhall - Birmingham, Strood - Rochester , Telford — Shropsl)lre, ckworth - Pon

That Specialise In Class 1/ 1l Drivers (ADR/HIAB) - Non LGV Dnve'rs \_Nlth Multl:D_rop Exp,
1| Warehouse Personnel, Fork - Lift Operators, Secretaries, Rece;_)tlomsts, Admlmstrato'rs,
.| Data Input Clerks, Traffic Clerks, Catering Personnel, Construction Staff pf all Categories
[ Or Any Other Type Of Personnel You Could Possibly Require

We operate a full 24 hr service able to suit any operational need, so please
give us a call and we will be only too glad to help.

t Head Office: 0121- 6097107 "
Ackworth 01977 - 619630 * Willenhall 01902 - 6067
Strood 01634 - 724355 * Freephone 0800 783 6186 * Telford — 01952 293929

JUBLINIo8Y Jaduie |- S3IAIaG JUBW}INIIAY Jadwia L

| smPer Recruitment Services - TemPer Recruitment Services - TemPer Recruitment

1

| {
A s /|
% / /

20 SIRDAR ROAD, BROOK ROAD INDUSTRIAL EST,
MAN. FLYING SYSTEMS LTD. - gainci, essex. ssé 7.
HONE.

‘www.manfhy.co.vk

PH . .
FAX 0044(0)1268 747199.
SOOI EORMULA BANTAM RACING

ALL AGES, ALL ABILITIES, ALL GOOD FUN AND CHEAP.
GOOD RACING AND GOOD LAUGHS IN GOOD
COMPANY ANO IT WON'T BREAK THE BANK

FULL CAD/CAM CN.C. MACHINING

3 COMPLETE FABRICATIONS
ALUMINIUM AND STAINLESS
MIG AND TIG
CODED WELDERS

LOTS OF HELP ALWAYS AVAILABLE

COME AND HAVE A GO!
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13
20
25
48
49
51

104
105
115
134
190
215
242
253

RACES 7 & 19 SAT

PUSH START
28 & 39 SUN

Solo Motorcycles Unlimited to 1948

Grid Positions Machine

EVENT 4. OLD BIKE MART CHAMPIONSHIP

SAT SUN
Stu Towner A E A D Rudge Ulster 560
Terry Williams B o} B C Cotton Python 500
Mike Farrall c C (o] B Rudge Whitworth 500
Alan Lewis Ci B G B Triumph 498
Simon Lewis B G B C! Triumph 499
Toby Smedley B D B (o] Sunbeam 580
Chris Smedley D B D A Sunbeam 580
Trevor Shakespeare D A I oo Vac 350
lan Dyche E E E E Ariel RH 500
Roger Moss A D A D Scott FS 640
Emilio Toone D A D A Triumph ET T100 600
lan Bain A D A D Norton Works 500
lan Cramp Cc (o} {23 C Velo KTT 350
Noel Jonckheere E A E A Triumph T100 500
Ray Thurston A E A E Velo Mac 348

Winners Time

LAP RECORD: No. 51 TOBY SMEDLEY. 50.85 = 70.81 MPH IN 1998

1933
1933
1928
1939
1939
1934
1934
1939
1937
1934
1947
1936
1929
1938
1939

W

ENTHUSIASTS IS PLEASED TO

PRE-48 SOLO CHAMPIONSHIP
WHY NOT INTRODUCE A FRIEND?

THE WORLD'S BEST READ
FOR VINTAGE AND CLASSIC

BE SUPPORTING THE VMCC

"Racing to bring you the best

old bike news, and advertising” Subscription details on:

Phone: 01507 524004
Fax: 01507 525002
EMAIL: obm@oldbikemart.co.uk

PO Box 99, Horncastle, Lincs LNS 61.Z
http://Amww.oldbikemart.co.uk
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RACE

8 SAT CLUTCH START

EVENT 16. DAVE ALLCOCK MEMORIAL CHAMPIONSHIP FOR VELOCETTE OWNERS

Solo Velocette Motorcycles Only

Rider Machine

Nigel Lines Velocette MOV
Mick Hunter Velocette Venom
Terence Anderton Velo Venom
Charles Jeanes Velocette Viper
Dave Longstreeth Velo MSS
Dave Downer Velocette MSS
Chris Howitt Velo Viper

Cliff Ransley Velocette
Trevor Shakespeare Velo Mac
Richard Adams Velocette Venom
Trevor Johnson Velocette MSS
Bryan Roberts Norton Velo
lan Cramp Velocette KTT
Kevin Thurston Velo

Martin Greenland Velo Parvel
Reinhard Waschneck Velo / Norton
Manfred Held Velo Venom
Neil Matheson Velo Venom
Nigel Heath Velo Venom
James Rudd Velo /Manx
Ray Thurston Velo Mac

cC

GRID POSITIONS BY HANDICAP ON THE DAY

250
500
499
350
499
499
350
500
350
499
499
499
350
499
348
500
499
499
499
500
348

SnlOthi:
.... Speed ..

71.28 MPH IN 1997

Owners Club

with Centres throughout the World and
a regular high quality Club Journal - annual membership fee just £18

Contact Mike Spink, 32 Westport Crescent, Wednesfield, Wolv

Spares Ltd

Manufacturers and Suppliers of Motorcycle Parts
The Velocette Owners Club’s own spares company for its club members

Engquiries: enclose SAE & Membership Card

Spares List £1.00 ACCESS & VISA Accepted

1937
1958
1961

1954
1953
1958
1965
1966
1939
1962
1938

1929
1954
1971
1968
1965
1969
1958
1960
1939

erhampton
Wvil 3JP

Regular Open Days
The Old Chapel, Cheney End, Huncote, Leics LE9 6AD

FAX: 01162 752703




CLUTCH START

RACES 9 SAT PUSH START 8 LAPS

EVENT 15 NORTON OWNERS CHANMPIONSHIP.

EVENT 20. SUTTLEWORTH CHALLENGE TROPHY. & FRED LAUNGHBURY. TROPHY. FOR BANTAMS

Formula Bantams Solo Norton Motorcycles Only
Shuttleworth Trophy will be presented to the Winner of the Race Machine
Fred Launchbury Trophy will be presented to the First Air Cooled Bantam across the line GRID POSITIONS BY HANDICAP ON THE DAY

| Lee Moore Norton Manx 500 1961

Machine 10 Mick Hunter Norton Manx 500 1961

/1 Chris Howitt Petty Manx 500 1970

11 Ray Moore D BSA Bantam 125 1960 Il Chris Watts Norton Atlas 745 1963

33  Mike Powell A BSA Bantam 125 1971 |6 Laurie Weait Norton 745 1961

36 lan Scutt Air Cooled A BSA Bantam 125 1962 110 Mark Capewell Norton Atlas 750 1962

71 Matt Whitcombe Air Cooled B BSA Bantam 125 1958 {9 Mike Kemp Norton Dominator 650 1961

88  Martin Nash De Villiers Air Cooled (e BSA Bantam 125 1965 - G d Norton 350 1957

101 Ron Bainbridge B BSA Bantam 125 1965 19 Da,v_e [ogiyo0 Norton 650 1962

132 Michael Nash De Villiers B BSA Bantam 125 1965 100 Phillip Wade Tenenee. or 1958

142 Peter Tibbitts Air Cooled D BSA Bantam 125 1967 170 Richard Adams S 338 1958

158 Mark Carkeek C  BSA Bantam 125 1965 | David Rowe Morton 500 1928

159  Derek Betts Air Cooled D BSA Bantam 125 1966 10 lan Bain Norton CS1 S b

160  Andrew Moulden Air Cooled C  BSA Bantam 125 1966 I Geoff Taylor NortonManx 498 1959

161 Matthew Moulden Air Cooled Cc BSA Bantam 125 1966 I/ Richard Thirkell Norton Manx
208  Robin Brown A BSA Bantam 125 1954
209  Dave Watkins A BSA Bantam 175 1965
Winners Time
LAP RECORD: No. 9 TIM JACKSON 46.8s .92 MPH'IN 1997

LAP RECORD: NONE

-
- S °
BANTAM RACING REGALIA | Racing ahead for you; !
Bantam racing have launched a wonderful new range of clothing suitable for the track or any I WhICh ever mOdel you own. I
other leisure activity with the litle ole chicken embroidered on it. Price list below - To place s : .
your order::onlacl Sv:lszn Beard on at race meetings usuallyncrewinge for Matt Whitcombe | For further information cut out and pOSt to.- |
No.71 or Tel: 01256 417764 s
POLO SHIRT POLY/COTTON £15.20 Shirley Fenner, ‘Beec hes, D””ey Brook Avenue, I
POLO SHIRT 100% COTTON £18.80 | Durley, Southampton, Hampshire, S032 2AR.
OXFORD POLO SHIRT £21.00 i £ 1
SWEAT SHIRT POLY/COTTON £16.20
SWEAT SHIRT 100% COTTON £21.30 lub. Please send
ooy el i I |wish toknow more abouthhe Nonggrmh‘ ears (iication g I
FLEECE BODY WARMER £25.00 i i shi g
FLEEGE JACKET 172 ZIP S0 me more information and a mem P app I
FLEECE JACKET FULL ZIP £33.10 |
SPORTSMAN JACKET POLY/COTTON £45.90 |
CREWMAN JACKET SHOWER PROOF £62.90
BOILERSUIT £27.70 | Name
SHORTS £23.26 I
LAMBSWOOL JUMPER V-NECK £34.50 |
LAMBSWOOL JUMPER CREW-NECK £34.50 Street I
A oN |
All you people not fortunate enough to go out to play with the Bantams - all is not lost!! You Cmy P wm I
too can’ have your own logo on the above high fashion garments. For further info. Contact y e R S T
Susan Beard as above. ’_ l
! & Country /
— e e e - — - - - e - aw o G
24 £




RACES 11 & 20 SAT:
29 & 40 SUN

CLUTCH START 6 LAPS

RACES 12 SAT CLUTCH START

EVENT 18 ARTHUR LAVINGTON RACE

EVENT 9B. BIG SHOTS CHAMPIONSHIP.
Solo Velocettes '

B3 Cycl & Morgans Unlimited to 1972

e
ider/Passenger. GrdlRo s Eone RS No, _Rider Grid Maching: CC  Year
. GRID POSITION BY BALLOT ON THE DAY
Bill Tuer/Maggie Tuer A B A B 5 29 Nigel Lines Velo Mac 350 1937
20 Stu Harper/Pru Saunders NS Morgan Racing 1160 30 Mick Hunter Velo Venom 500 1958
30 Chas Reynolds/Adam Reynolds @ B Morgan Aero 1260 1926 43 Terence Anderton Velo Venom 499 1961
46 Greg Bibby/Debbie Bain 2 é (é A Morgan SS 1050 1933 54 Charles Jaanes Velo Viper 350 1954
59  Rowland Mettam/Gerry Daine B A B ; Morgén Jap SS 1208 1933 & JDG" Wh“w?rm h e vl e
98 Dave Mallows/Nick Archer B A e oays 1247 1958 % buesace Velo M35 499 1058
113 Jim Steel/Mitch Steel A C o By VincenuSeedalFifa 50 197 73 Chris Howitt Velo Viper 350 1965
A C  Berkley 1275 77 Clitf Ransley Velo 500 1966
170 Richard Adams Velo 499 1962
183 Trevor Johnson Velo Mac 349 1934
192 Bryan Roberts Norton Velo 499
l 15t Bne 215 lan Cramp Velo KTT 350 1929
Winners 'T 217 Kevin Thurston Velo 499 1954
| i 233 Martin Greenland Velo Parvel 348 1971
| 241 Reinhard Waschneck Velo / Norton 500 1968
| 243 Manfred Held Velo Venom 499 1965
‘ 244 Neil Matheson Velo Venom 489 1969
| 246 Nigel Heath Velo Venom 499 1958
_______ i 248 James Rudd Velo/Manx 500 1960
- i 253 Ray Thurston Velo 348 1939
st.....2nd.. ] :
LAP RECORD: Winners Time , p v
AP RECORD: NIGEL HEATH! 50,295 = 71.62 MPHIIN 1996

o} /MA V] 4 AN'CAMER! Al OONE IN 19
N BILL TUER/MAGGIE TUER IN 1997 / No. EWAN CAMERON/DAVI
[} E 99

VELOCETTE OWNERS CLUB RACES AT LYDDEN 2000

Once again the Velocette Owners Club are pleased to be sponsoring this VMCC meeting at Lydden

The highlight of the day should be The Arthur Lavington Trophy Race, which is for Velocettes only. For
those of you who do not know who Arthur Lavington wias, he was a stalwart of the Velocette Club back

RICha_rd Adams in the late 50's and 60's. He raced in the TT on his Mk VIl Velocette most years from 1954 until 1969
5 when he unfortunately had a fatal accident at Alpine Cottage. The Arthur Lavington Trophy has been
P hotogr apher to the keenly competed for since 1972 and is now an institution amongst Velocette racers .
Motor Industry This year Arthur's beloved KTT will hopefully be circulating in the lunchtime Circuit Tour for Velocette
Owners and their Classic Machines.

Other races will be the Velocette V' BSA Challenge and a round of the season long Dave Allcock
Championship for Velos.

R}
fit's got wheels we'll shoot it!"
This year the Velo Club are having a BBQ on Saturday evening, hopefully starting at about 6.30pm, up

the top end of the paddock at my encampment (No.170) please come along and join in

Big Shots Studios Ltd. 0
. 138 655 5667 We will be starting with the Trophy Presentation for the day's Velo events so come along and applaud

the winners!

On behalf of all Velocette Owners | would like to thank the VMCC Historic Racing Section and all their
officials for making it possible for us to run these events.

Cheers

Richard Adams.
26 7




RACES 21 SAT CLUTCH START

EVENT 29 BSA - VELO CHALLENGE RACE

BSA and Velocettes Only

Machine

Ist.......2nd. 3rd....... 4th. .5th.
Winners Time..

9 Tim Jacks
[ Faren dackeon H BSA B34 500 1958
L 1:! ewart A BSA A10 650 1958
| 29 Nigel Lines B Velo 350 1937
! gg '\l\:u;k :umer H  Velo Venom 500 1958 |
|i652 "M o A Bantam 126 1971 |
an Scurtt B Bantam 125 |
61 Dave Longstreeth ¢ Velo MSS 499 1953 |
5? r\sﬂm Noble c BSA C15 250 1958 (
2 C:lvt Whitcombe (4 BSA Bantam 125 1958
ris Howitt H Velo Viper 350 1965 |
77 Cliff Rensley F Velo 500 1966 |
| 88  Martin Nash De Villiers (o} BSA Bantam 125 ‘2::0 ‘
5 965 |
‘ 101 Ron Bainbridge F BSA Bantam 125 1965 |
132 Michael Nash De Villiers B BSA Bant 5 965
| 160  Andrew Moulden o e |
| e G 8SA Bantam 125 1966 |
| 161 Matthew Moulden G 8SA Bantam 2 poodl
| 170 Richard Adams G Velo b
| 183 Trevor Johnson F Velo Mk
184  Keith Savage
A BSAAS50 500 1962
J ;gg ggbln\zlo:vn € B8SA Bantam 125 1954 |
200 coavawainyis 3 BSA Bantam 125 1962 |
2108 R0 by D VeloKTT 348 1939 |
an Cramp C  VeloKTT 350 1929 J
217 Kevin Thurston D Velo
222 Reg Tinklin D BSAB2S 333 :2?3
225 John Waite G BSACI5 250 1959
233 Martin Greenland E Velo Parvel 348 1971
;:; Szeu Ma:wson 1 Velo Venom 499 1969 |
2t R:r:?sh w.::" i Velo/Manx 50 1960 I
A Velo Mac 348 1939 '
Res
82 lan Savage
8SA 28 500 1956
158  Mark Carkeek BSA Bantam 125 1965
142 Peter Tibbitts 8SA Bantam 125 1967
: :
152 j::nsée:;w i BSA C15 250 1958
28 ohn Godii BSA Gold Star 500 1960 |
y Moore BSA Bantam 125 1960
43 Terence Anderton Velo Venom 499
241 Reinhard Waschneck Velo / Norton 500 ;Zggx |
240 Hubertus Bergermann
8SA
500 1971 (
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1 NORVIL MOTORCYCLE CO.

RACE 30 SUN CLUTCH START 6 LAPS

EVENT 11. NORVIL MOTORCYCLE CO. LTD SPONSORED JOHN GREENWOOD NOVICE CHAMPIONSHIP
Solo Motorcycles Novice Riders

No. Name Machine. CC Year
GRID POSITIONS BY HANDICAP ON THE DAY
20 Terry Williams Cotton Python 500 1933
49 Simon Lewis Triumph 499 1939
54 Charles Jeanes Velo Viper 350 1954
70 David Downer Velo MSS 499 1968
72 Graham Williams Triton 740 1964
87 Alan Long Triumph 750 1972
109 Fraser Buchanan BMW R67 595 1952
110 Phil Jury Ducati Daytona 250 1962
118 Martin Guest Triumph 500 1957
128 John Godwin BSA Goldstar 500 1960
131 Daniel Toone Triumph Thunderbird 650 1953
150 David Greenwood Norton M50 350 1957
174 David Rowe Norton M50 348 1958
176 Ralph Richardson Rudge 249 1934
177 Martin Owen Triton 650 1960
184 Keith Savage BSA AS0 500 1962
188 Jim Steel BSA C15 250 1958
209 Dave Watkiis BSA Bantam 125 1962
210 Rob Drury Velo KTT 348 1939
222 Reg Tinklin BSA B25 249 1970
224 Pete Aston Greeves 250 1966
225 John Waite BSA C15 250 1959
227 William Free Triumph T120 750 1969
232 Alan Shirley Cotton Telstar 250 1966
235 Alex Jeanes Royal Enfield 250
244 Neil Matheson Velo Venom 499 1969
st 2nd.......3rd...... Ath.......Bth......;
.mph

,0 °n The Corner Garage

Cannock Road, Chase Terrace,
Burntwood, STAFFS WS7 8JP
Tel: 01543 278008 Fax: 01543 274775

110 NO. (USA) 1,644,347

DISC KITS
Single Disc Kit = £426.00 MISCELLANEOUS

Twin Disc Kit = £726.00

Conversion Kits from = £115.00 Norvil Head Steady Cad Plated - Com = £42.00

A1l PARTS AVAILABLE SEPARATELY Norvil Head Steady - Stainless Steel - Com = £58.00

Cam shafts Standard to 7s,- £88.00 to £125.00
Big Value Head Conversion 850 Shortstroke = £180.00
Big Bore Kit 920cc (for 850) exchange = £260.00

‘ BELT DRIVE KITS
Com. Race Kit - £180.00

Com. Road Kit = £169.50 WORKSHOP SERVICES
i i lutch
pomingtor K“figogl&GHRAM clute Rebore and Hone - Per Cylinder = £18.00
i Gasflow Cylinder Head From £85.00
oy Race Tuning & Special Assy = £30.00 Per Hour
SEND SAE FOR OUR FREE All Norton Work Can Be Undertaken.

114 PAGE NORTON CATALOGUE
ALL PRICES SUBJECT TO VAT
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2000 VINTAGE MOTOR CYCLE RACING SECTION CHAMPIONSHIP STANDINGS

AFTER ROUND THREE - ANGLESEY

Event 1. TUERS GARAGE Event2.  HART MCLEQD
Pos  No Name Pis

1 190 lan Bain 24

2 47 Menyn Statford 164 2

3 25 Mke Faral 138 3

4 183 Trevor Johnson 112 4 Mervyn Stratiord

5 51 Toby Smediey 110 5 100  AndyHunt 3

6 20 Teny Wiliams 101 6 185 PaulWade 2

7 215 lan Cramp 91 718 JimSteel %

8 41 Grahame Rhodes 66 8 124 Martin Waters 2
| 9 115 Roger Moss 56 8 David Brasier %
L0 197 Tim Johnson 55 Trewordohnson 18

Event 4. OLD BIKE M
Name

Pos Pos
1 190 lan Bain 203 1 John Butcher
2 134 Emilio Toone 2 2 130 Mark Capewell 7%
3 20 Temy Williams 100 3 59 John Capper 63
4 25 Mike Farall 97 4 138 Mike Kemp 59
5 215 lan Cramp 75 5 168 Phillp Wade 56
[} 3 Stephen Harvey 73 6 180 David White K73
7 197 Tim Johnson 60 7 5 Stacey Kilworth 30
8 41 Grahame Rhodes 51 8 131 Daniel Toone 23
9 115 Roger Moss 49 9 184 Keith Savage 21
10 91 Ben Swain 4 10 82__lan Savage

Event 7B. BENNETT & ASSOCIATES

Pos . Name Pos  No. Name Pis
1 170 Richard Adams T 108 John Butcher 109
2 77 Ciff Ransley 2 40 Nigel Waring 66
3 10 Martin Page 3 72 Graham Willams 59
4 72 Graham Williams 4 148 Norman White 45
5 9 Tim Jackson 5 138 MkeKemp 3
6 14 Mike Schoffield 6 191 LanySteftner 2
7 8 DaveWitt 6 59 John Capper 29
7 63 BruceHose 8 168  PhilipWade 2
730 MickHunter 9 77 CiffRansley %
758 JohnBown 10 8 Davewit b: 7550

Event 9A CONSORT LINITED.
No.  RiderPassenger Pts
68 Grahame AkockPaul Emmerson 100
49 Martin Sibson/Harriet Sibson 85
56 David WellsiPaul Mann 52
11 Dave FanthorpelLaurie Weait 49

g

No  Rider/Passenger Pts ‘
41 Steve Hapham/Daniel Toone 92
63 Dave Hammerton/Neill Barte 64
50 Andy Hun/Yvonne Hunt 60
5 Sheelagh NealDavid White 57

Bemumnawmn—

| 10 Wener EckelTim Johnson 47 Nic Saunders/Kay Green 41
Nick WestonKenry Wilams 42 Paul Tulcher/Martin Watkinson 34

21 Tim Miles/David Francis 30 7 Den/Christine Etheridge 2%

3 Bob ZwartsiAnna Zwarts 27 Tony Bannister/ John Newsome 20

65 Gareth ComynDoug Jack 2 Ashley Brooks/K Cook 10
1073 PhilBrdge/Maggie Bridge 15 George Walters/Jeff Gamble 10

Name

Graham Williams 1
John Godwin Richard Adams 3 | 2
Daniel Toone Mark Capewell 2 | 3
Dave Watkins Phil Wade 32 4
Keith Savage Ian Bain |l
David Rowe. Mke Kemp 2 l &
David Greenwood Stephen Harvey 19 ‘ v
Alan Shirey John Bown 9] |8
Martin Rose Michael Hunter B |9
Martin Owen Phil Jobbom 17 1

No.

9
2 1
3 1%
4 197
5 47 Menyn Stratford 16 ’
6 138 MikeKemp 15 |
7 154 StuTonge 14 |
8 168  Philip Wade 2 |
9 5 Stacey Kilworth 5 |
9 108 John Butcher 5 [
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Event 3. TEMPER RECRUITMENTISERV:

__Jeff Whitworth

Name
Stuart Tonge
Martin Page
Nigel Lines
David Rowe
Phil Jobborn
Charles Jeanes
David Greenwood
Mike Harrison
Roger Ashby
__John McMahon

Lee Moore
Richard Adams
Tim Jackson

Stephen Harvey
Mick Hunter
Tim Johnson

___Graham Buller

Name
Mike Powell
Martin Nash De Villiers
Michael Nash De Villiers
lan Scutt
Andrew Moulden
Geoff Mills
Peter Tibbetts
Ray Moore
Ron Bainbridge
__ Matt Whitcombe

Event 98, BIGISHOTS
Rider/Passenger

Greg Bibby/Debbie Bain

Stu Harper/Pru Saunders

Jim Steel/Mitch Steel

8ill Tuer/Maggie Tuer

Chas Reynolds/dam Reynolds
Wiliam Curvis/Jennifer Curvis
Steve ReillyKevin Thurston
David Say/lsla Browne

Roland MettanvAli De Angelis
Martin Quirk! Pete Lidster
Chas PilbeamyDave Hughes

Name
Nigel Lines

Cliff Ransley
Richard Adams
Trevor Johnson
lan Cramp
Chartes Jeanes
Dave Downer
Michael Hunter
Tim Johnson
Grahame Rhodes

RiderlPassenger
Greg Bibby/Debbie Bain
Dave Fanthorpe/Launie Weait
Bill TuerMaggie Tuer

Chas Reynolds/Yvonne Hunt
Wiliam CurvisiJenniter Curvis
Martin Sibson/Harret Sibson
David Welis/Paul Mann

Bob Zwarts/Anna Zwarts
Sheelagh Neal/David White
Jim SteelMitch Steel

2000 sOLO
CHAMPION OF CHAMPIONS RACE

RACE 32 CLUTCH START

PION OF CHAMPIONS HANDICAP
EVENT PERTEMPS RECRUITMENT PARTNERSHIP SOLO CHAMI o

No. Name Machine

B LAPS

Year

Entries selected on the day are the Top 10 from the 2000 Championship if entered

Plus riders finishing in 1** & 2™ place of events 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, §, 7a. 7b.|& 10
The remainder of the grid will be the fastest non qualifiers from each class

9 Tim Jackson :gi gAlkeTKen;p
tu Tong
1 Lee Moore
190 lan Bain 168  Phillip Wade
197 Tim Johnson 108  John Bul!:her
47 Mervyn Stratford 5 Stacey Killworth
1st 2nd.......3rd.......4th .5th.......6th. 7th. 8th.......9th.......10th.

Time.. - Speed

Winners Time. .Speed.. mph  Fastest Lap No....

TIME PERMITTING EACH DAY

EVENT: SIDECAR ALL - COMERS SCRATCH RACE
= Machine

Winners Time.

TIME PERMITTING EACH DAY

EVENT: ALL - COMERS SOLO SCRATCH RACE
Machine

Ist.......2nd...
Winners Time.......... Speed...
1st 2nd.. woldth..d Sth....... 6th........ th.cual Bth...... 9th..... .10th...

1st 2nd.......3rd.......4th. .5th. 6th........7th.......8th.......9th = 101!;
Winners Time..........Speed.. ..mph Fastest Lap No Time Speec
9th 10th

st 2 3r 4th.......5th.......6th 7th 8th g
o oo Fastest Lap No Time Speed

Winners Time..........Speed mph

R T R
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BARNSLEY
BIRMINGHAM

wdt CI'TAEENance wit

BRISTOL :
=8 YDcce
COVENTRY :

CREWE ) For over 30 years Pertemps Recruitmen
DARTFORD : Partnership has been at the forefront
: recruitment to the industrial marke
DERBY sector. So when the biggest names in th
DUBLIN : 1 £ industry are looking for quality staff th
; chances are they're talking to us.
DUDLEY

i : . We provide a broad spectrum o

EDINBURGH 3 resourcing services to the industrial an
GLASGOW S driving market sectors and can sourc
most  temporary and  permaneni

GREENFORD engineering, warehouse and driving an|

HEMEL HEMPSTEAD : R > manufacturing personnel.

ISLE OF WIGHT 4 /e X With over 40 sites nationwide we cal
s T ensure that staff shortages caused by

LEEDS 2 > absenteeism, work overloads of
LEICESTER E ; 3 / . otherwise can be met without

b ¥ problem. All our consultants ar

MANCHESTER 4 professionally qualified and have
: access to a large database of pre-

NORTHAMPTON t Y screened  candidates. We
OLDHAM G ‘Ga therefore have the ability to
4 provide staff at short notice:

READING with the experience and

RUGBY. s / skills  that meet your
: \ . requirements.
SHEFFIELD ! / §
' g To find out what
SHOMAM < ¥ Pertemps Industrial
SLOUGH % A could do for your business

3 2 #¢ please dial 100 and ask for
SOUTHAMPTON { { ¢ 4 Freephone Pertemps.
STAFFORD

STOKE-ON-TRENT {8
SWINDON | AR ‘
TAUNTON o b - i

TELFORD /i : PERTEMPS
THATCHAM i , recruiiment

| WALSALL ; HEAD OFFICE: Meriden Hall, Main Roa
WARRINGTON 2 Meriden, Warwickshire CY7 7PT.
) 4 Tel: 01676 525000 Fax: 01676 525009
WEST BROMWICH Email: info@pertemps.co.uk

WOLVERHAMPTON v ‘ ;. Web Site: www‘pertgmps.co.uk

arinership




